92

5
73

.4
42

5

10
00

0.
1

10
%

−
30

%
0.

20
0

2.
61

0.
02

2
0.

99
5

0.
80

1
0.

94
3

0.
18

8
0.

97
0.

81
4

0.
00

74
0.

54
2

19
6

16
4.

8

A
U

C
50

0
0.

25
5%

−
10

%
0.

07
5

0.
66

4
0.

76
0.

04
91

0.
62

1
15

3.
12

5
15

3.
12

5

50
0

0.
25

10
%

−
30

%
0.

20
0

0.
66

4
0.

76
0.

03
2

0.
91

1
20

0
20

0

50
0

0.
1

5%
−

10
%

0.
07

5
0.

66
4

0.
76

0.
04

91
0.

62
1

83
.7

5
83

.7
5

50
0

0.
1

10
%

−
30

%
0.

20
0

0.
66

4
0.

76
0.

03
2

0.
91

1
14

0
14

0

10
00

0.
25

5%
−

10
%

0.
07

5
0.

66
4

0.
76

0.
04

91
0.

86
8

30
6.

25
30

6.
25

10
00

0.
25

10
%

−
30

%
0.

20
0

0.
66

4
0.

76
0.

02
26

0.
99

5
40

0
40

0

10
00

0.
1

5%
−

10
%

0.
07

5
0.

66
4

0.
76

0.
03

47
0.

86
8

16
7.

5
16

7.
5

10
00

0.
1

10
%

−
30

%
0.

20
0

0.
66

4
0.

76
0.

02
26

0.
99

5
28

0
28

0

Biostat Epidemiol. Author manuscript; available in PMC 2022 September 27.

A
uthor M

anuscript
A

uthor M
anuscript

A
uthor M

anuscript
A

uthor M
anuscript

Jiang et al. Page 21

Table 4:

Power and medical costs using AWA in hypothesis testing.

Scenario Prevalence Range Relative Importance Power Medical Cost

Diagnostic vs Best Random Test 5%−10% 0.1 0.627 66

5%−10% 0.25 0.072 75

10%−30% 0.1 0.126 79

10%−30% 0.25 0.998 161

Independent sample: Diagnostic 1 vs Diagnostic 2 5%−10% 0.1 0.455 63

5%−10% 0.25 0.294 74

10%−30% 0.1 0.474 78

10%−30% 0.25 0.742 153

One sample: Diagnostic 1 vs Diagnostic 2 5%−10% 0.1 0.738 63

5%−10% 0.25 0.491 74

10%−30% 0.1 0.74 78

10%−30% 0.25 0.959 153

Biostat Epidemiol. Author manuscript; available in PMC 2022 September 27.

A
uthor M

anuscript
A

uthor M
anuscript

A
uthor M

anuscript
A

uthor M
anuscript

Jiang et al. Page 22

Table 5.

Estimated specificity and sensitivity and associated 95% confidence intervals for each platform by specimen

site and specie type.

Panther Abbott Xpert

Se Sp Se Sp Se Sp

CT
pharynx 0.900 (0.786,0.956) 1 (0.998,1) 0.840 (0.715, 0.917) 1 (0.998,1) 0.959 (0.863, 0.989) 1 (0.998,1)

rectal 0.894 (0.846,0.928) 0.998 (0.995,0.999) 0.846 (0.792, 0.888) 1 (0.998,1) 0.874 (0.824,0.911) 1 (0.998,1)

NG
pharynx 0.960 (0.923, 0.980) 0.999 (0.997, 1) 0.865 (0.818,0.905) 1 (0.998,1) 0.955 (0.917,0.976) 1 (0.998,1)